M/s. Y.S Thaker & Co., Cost Accountants have been reappointed as the Cost Auditors of the Company for the Financial Year 2019-
20 by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 28th May, 2019. The Board has fixed remuneration of ̀  75,000/
- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) exclusive of applicable tax and out-of-pocket expenses. In terms of Section 148 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration of the Cost Auditors as fixed by the
Board of Directors shall be ratified by the members.